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20.

Appmprmtwns /or Public Works Services.

CLASS XXI.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, ETC.—continued.

Item.

21

VOTE No. 108—continued.
Hawnsoor Wonrks—confinued.

MINISTER OF MARINE-—continued.

1911-12.

Waiuku (bertbage and wharf accommodation) ;

Whaingaroa Harbour (wharf at Ruakiwi Landing)

Kawhia, Lemon Point (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for£1)

Awakino River, improving entrance to

Marakopa (Whart and shed)

Cabbagp Bay (wharf)

Whangamata (wharf)

Wesishore, Napier, protective works at (subsndy
£1 for £1)

Grant to River Trust for 1mprovement of Mokau
River

Foxton Harbour (deepening river)

Wellington, Meteorological Observatory

Wellington Meteorolomcal Observatory (eqmpment)

Onahau Bay, Pelorus Sound (wharf), (subsidy,
£1 for £1)

Mahau, Pelorus Sound (wharf), (bubmdy, £1 for'
£1)

Elaine Bay, Pelorus Sound (wharf) (submdy, £11
for £1)

Waikawa Bay Wharf (extension) ... ]

Takaka Harbour (improvements) . |

Collingwood Harbour (1mprovements), (subsud\
£1 for £1) . .

Little Wanganui (wharf extension) .

Karamea River (improvements)

Waikouaiti River (improvement)

Repairs to Karitane Jetty

Portobello Fish-hatchery (alteration and lmpxove
ment of ponds)

Grant for construction of boat harbour, Br)ghton .

Nugget Bay (landing, and oil-engine)

Pounawea (boat-landing)

Horseshoe Bay, Stewart Island (wharf)

Half-moon Bay, Stewart 1sland (wharf)

Works not specified

15,320 |
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377

400
100
4,000
100
50

125

165 .
25 |
300 .
600

200 |

Total required for current year—Vore No. 108 9,150
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.
VOTE No. 109. |
HarBour DEFENCES— ‘
Harbour Defences 3,000 L
Torat—Vore No. 109 S N ‘——————-—] 3,000

TOT -\L CLAbS XXI

£19, 820



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

